AUTHORITY

IS0 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

( N\ KENYA REVENUE
)\

19th March, 2021

TO ALL BIDDERS,

ADDENDUM NO.1: EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING DATE

Kenya Revenue Authority hereby notifies prospective bidders that the closing date for
the following underlisted tenders has been extended from 23rd March 2021 to 12th
April 2021 at 11.00am as indicated below:

1. KRA/HQS/NCB-037/2020-2021
Lease of Warehouse Space for Kenya Revenue Authority at Nakuru Town
2. KRA/HQS/NCB-038/2020-2021
Lease of Warehouse Space for Kenya Revenue Authority at Kakamega Town
3. KRA/HQS/NCB-041/2020-2021
Lease of Warehouse Space for Kenya Revenue Authority at Nyeri Town
4. KRA/HQS/NCB-043/2020-2021
Lease of Office Space for Kenya Revenue Authority at Emali Town, Makueni
County
5. KRA/HQS/NCB-046/2020-2021
Lease of Office Space for Kenya Revenue Authority at Kitui Town
6. KRA/HQS/NCB-047/2020-2021
Lease of a Safe House for Kenya Revenue Authority at Mandera Town
7. KRA/HQS/NCB-048/2020-2021
Lease of Office Space for Kenya Revenue Authority at Diani (Ukunda) Kwale
County
8. KRA/HQS/NCB-049/2020-2021
Lease of Office Space for Kenya Revenue Authority at Ngomeni —Kilifi County

Prospective bidders are advised that the notice of tender extension has been published
via KRA E-Procurement Portal.

This addendum forms part of the bidding document and is binding to the bidder, all
other terms and conditions of the tender remain the same.

You are therefore required to immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum
through eprocurement@kra.go.ke

Regards,

W' /C)#Vos/ao,e/

Margaret Ngari

For: Deputy Commissioner - Supply Chain Management

mk

Tulipe Ushuru, Tujitegemee! 2




